
9/30/2021

1

PR1 Womens

8

Melissa 
Wheeler

Philadelphia 
Adaptive Rowing 40:25.4

PR1 Mens

9

Craig 
Rittase

Philadelphia Adaptive 
Rowing 11:58.5

Robert 
Juarez

Y Two Rivers 14:29.3

Daniel 
Wheeler

Philadelphia 
Adaptive Rowing

20:48.4

8

9



9/30/2021

2

PR2 Womens (over 40)

10

Dianne 
Leigh 

Summer

Chaos Adaptive 
Rowing 10:10.1

Betsy 
Mitchell

Sarasota Country 
Club Rowing 10:19.6

Carol 
Elderkind Holyoke Rows 22:13.2

PR2 Womens (under 40)

11

Rachel 
Tappero

Delta Sculling 
Center 11:18.6

Madeline 
Pearl

Philadelphia 
Adaptive Rowing 11:48.5

10

11



9/30/2021

3

PR2 Mens

12

Scott 
Brown

Brooks Rehab 
Adaptive Sports 9:35.8

Sherman 
Anderson

Capital Rowing 10:07.7

Ben 
Hannibal Capital Rowing 11:13.0

Jacob 
Brown

Three Rivers 13:37.9

PR3-VI Womens

13

Micah Kelly Balmain Para 
Rowing Program 8:38.1

Rachel 
Gniewkowski Three Rivers 12:51.1
Ann Marie 

Medlar
Brooks Rehab 

Adaptive Sports -
Daytona Beach

13:14.3

12

13



9/30/2021

4

PR3-VI Mens (over 40)

14

Sam 
Shalhoub

Balmain Para 
Rowing Program 7:16.4

Joe 
Smith

Atlanta Rowing 
Club 9:08.9

Stan 
Moore Rogue Rowing 9:11.0

PR3-VI Mens (under 40)

15

Ben 
Danforth

Capital Rowing 7:24.2
Dammie 
Onafeko

Capital Rowing 8:04.3
Zachary 

Grabowski Three Rivers 9:15.0

14

15



9/30/2021

5

PR3-PI Mens (over 60)

16

James 
Johnson

Balmain Para 
Rowing Program 8:06.3

Ken 
Johnson

Greater Columbus 
Rowing Association 8:38.0

David 
Rosen Three Rivers 9:56.7

PR3-PI Mens (40 - 60)

17

James 
Heberlein

West Side Rowing 
Club

7:56.6

Parry 
Mouhtaris

Balmain Para 
Rowing Program 8:21.7

Joel 
Howe

Brooks Adaptive 
Sports Program

8:34.4

Mitch 
Gable

Brooks Adaptive 
Sports Program 9:53.1

16

17



9/30/2021

6

PR3-PI Mens (under 40)

18

James 
Hunt

Balmain Para Rowing 
Program 7:18.3

Jack 
Calderan

Balmain Para Rowing 
Program 7:47.6

Oliberth
Reyes

Balmain Para Rowing 
Program

8:16.7

Robert 
Keys

Philadelphia 
Adaptive Rowing 9:49.0

PR3-PI Womens

19

Elise 
Hill

Delta Sculling 
Center 9:06.1

Tahll
Hind

Balmain Para 
Rowing Program 9:46.9

Patti 
Michaud Three Rivers 11:02.8

18

19



9/30/2021

7

PR3-RA Mens

20

Steven 
Schlacter

Atlanta Rowing 
Club 10:35.2

Randy 
Lyons

Atlanta Rowing 
Club 11:10.1

Pete 
Hamilton

Atlanta Rowing 
Club 11:12.3

PR3-RA Womens

21

Katy 
Lax

Atlanta Rowing 
Club 13:35.1

Melanie 
Cullen

Atlanta Rowing 
Club 16:49.3

Alden 
Oakley

Atlanta Rowing 
Club 22:47.3

20

21



9/30/2021

8

PR3-Vet Womens

22

Anita 
Willingham

Atlanta Rowing 
Club 9:35.1

PR3-Vet Mens

23

Robert 
Cambell

Atlanta Rowing 
Club 8:21.2

Wade 
Barbee

Atlanta Rowing 
Club 8:42.2

22
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9/30/2021

9

VIRTUS PR3-ID Womens

24

Bronte 
Marshall

Balmain Para 
Rowing Program 8:37.3

Lauren 
Webber

Balmain Para 
Rowing Program 8:51.6

Ellie 
Taylor

Balmain Para 
Rowing Program 9:42.9

24


